
Upcoming Events:

➢ Tuesday, October 1st
    Nighthawk Day

➢ Thursday, October 3rd
    Specials Rotation Change

➢ Wednesday, October 9th
PTO Meeting - 6:30pm

➢ Monday, October 14th
 NO SCHOOL for students

➢ Thursday, October 24th
End of the 1st Marking Period
Mobile Dentist

➢ Friday, October 27th
      Teacher In-Service
      2 Hour Delay for Students

➢ Thursday, October 31st
      MP 1 Report Cards
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7th
Grade

Contact  Info: 

Mr. Baker - Science
mbaker@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Linsenmeyer - Math
elinsenmeyer@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Smith - ELA
ksmith@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Samuelsen - ELA
asamuelsen@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Blake - Spanish
jblake@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Romanauskas - Social Studies

hromanauskas@hanoverpublic.org

Mrs. Myers - Learning Support
smyers@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Jacoby - Learning Support
sjacoby@hanoverpublic.org

Mr. Bradigan - ELL
pbradigan@hanoverpublic.org



Science:
In seventh grade 
Science class, 
students will 
continue to study 
Meteorology. Students will also investigate 
weather factors and begin to predict weather 
based on those factors. In addition, students 
will study storms and other catastrophic 
events.

Mathematics:

Students in Pre-Algebra will be working with 
fractions, square roots, and decimals. In seventh 
grade mathematics, students will be using ratios, 
proportions, and proportional reasoning. Students 
will also be focusing on rational numbers. 

Social Studies:
In the next few weeks of Social Studies, 
students will be exploring some of the first 
civilizations to develop in the ancient 
world. We will explore 
the river- valley 
civilizations of 
Mesopotamia, Egypt, 
India, and China.

English 
Language Arts:

In seventh grade English Language Arts, 
students will be working on a number of 
skills, such as literary devices in nonfiction 
and fiction texts. Students will also 
compose a narrative essay. The topic 
revolves around a helpful person from a 
book or from someone's life.

Spanish:

Students will be working 
on learning the alphabet
 in Spanish along with 
vowel sounds and blends. 
This will be the first step in 
our incredible journey 
together.

 Follow our Twitter @JamesJBlake1
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